

California Community Power or "CC Power": A new Joint Powers Authority

- Purpose is to leverage the combined buying power of a group of Community Choice Aggregators (CCAs) energy supply, programs and services.
- Initial focus will be on projects that support grid reliability, such as longduration energy storage.





Public Utilities Commission





















Joining CC Power would

- Provide CleanPowerSF the opportunity, but not the obligation, to participate in larger projects that may not otherwise be possible.
- Allow for broader collaboration on the development of new programs or services that might benefit from a scaled or regional approach.
- Not commit CleanPowerSF to participate in any specific projects or purchase any services.

How it works

- Each member will support annual operating costs on a one member, one share basis.
- Estimate CleanPowerSF share of operating costs to not exceed \$50,000 per year.
- Project participation will require additional agreements to address the sharing of costs, risks, and benefits.
- CleanPowerSF is working with members to promote the City's environmental and social values in the projects CC Power undertakes.

Timeline

- CC Power was formed on February 1.
- SFPUC Commission approved CleanPowerSF membership in CC Power on February 9.
- If Board of Supervisors approves the agreement and authorizes membership in early March, SFPUC will request to join CC Power in April.

Proposed Amendments (1)

- On Page 2, Section 2(b), starting on line 19 insert:
 Silicon Valley Clean Energy Authority, <u>Peninsula</u>
 Clean Energy, and the...
- On page 4, Section 2(h), starting on line 8 insert:
 The PUC Commission authorized the General
 Manager to join CC Power on February 9, 2021, in
 Resolution No. 21-0023...

Proposed Amendments (2)

- On page 4, add a new Section 2(i), starting on line 9, with the SFPUC Commission's direction to staff to work with other members to promote the City's environmental and workforce values in the projects CC Power undertakes.
- On page 5, Section 3(a), starting on line 15, insert: as a member of CC Power and to request approval from the CC Power governing board to become a member of CC Power, if necessary.

